Form PTO-1595 6/93	partment of Commerce, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
101525165	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):
Phuong Vinh Nguyen	Name: Next Level Communications, L.FOCT 2 0
	Street Address: 6085 State Farm Drive
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes 図 no	City: Rohnert Park State: CA Zip Code: 94928
	Country:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ yes ☒ no
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Execution Date(s): October 2, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/583,947	B. Patent No(s).
·	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ yes ☒ no	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: Paul J. Berman	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: COVINGTON & BURLING	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Street Address: 1201 Pennsylvania Ave, N.W.	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0740
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip Code: 20004-2401	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	
Paul J. Berman	October 20, 2000 Date
Name of Person Signing Signature Registration No. 36,744 Total number	Date of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document <u>2</u>
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 011250 FRAME: 0574

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Phuong Vinh Nguyen ("Assignor") having made an Invention entitled. METHOD FOR DEALING WITH MISSING OR UNTIMELY SYNCHRONIZATION SIGNALS IN DIGITAL COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS, the Specification of which was filed on May 31, 2000, as United States Application No. 09/583,947, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to assign and does hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto Next Level Communications ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, the Application, and in and to any divisions. continuations or continuations-in-part, of the Application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in Assignee's own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made;

Assignor further agrees to sign, execute and deliver without further consideration any further documents, including applications (including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and or for obtaining reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent that may be granted for my aforesaid Invention), assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as he lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, fully to secure Assignee's interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries:

And Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the Application. to Assignee, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date set forth below.

RECORDED: 10/20/2000

By: // // Phuong Vinh Aguyen

02/02/00

PATENT REEL: 011250 FRAME: 0575